

The Squires Group Wins ClearlyRated's 2025 Best Of Staffing Client, Talent, And Employee Diamond Awards

Fewer than 2% of staffing agencies earn the Best of Staffing for Client and Talent Satisfaction. Fewer than 1% earn Best of Staffing for Employee Satisfaction.

ANNAPOLIS, MD, UNITED STATES, April 23, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Squires Group, Inc. (TSGi) has won the Best of Staffing Client and Talent Diamond Awards for the seventh consecutive year and ninth time overall, recognizing its outstanding service to clients and candidates. ClearlyRated's Best of Staffing[®] Award winners lead in service quality, with clients 50% more likely to be fully satisfied and placed candidates 60% more satisfied than non-winning agencies.

Celebrating 30 years in business,



Founder & CEO Nancy Squires reflects on TSGi's journey from a small Annapolis startup to a trusted industry leader. "This award reflects our commitment to professionalism, integrity, and trust," she says. President Eric Galasso highlights the firm's strategic client partnerships, leading to better talent delivery and job satisfaction.

TSGi is also honored to receive the Best of Staffing Diamond Award for its internal team, celebrating the dedication of recruiters, account managers, and operations staff. By fostering innovation and continuous improvement, the company remains committed to building top-performing teams and exceptional client success.

About The Squires Group, Inc.

The Squires Group, Inc. (TSGi) is a WBENC-certified woman-owned small business founded in 1995 by Nancy Squires. With its principal operations located in Annapolis, Maryland, TSGi specializes in providing project and talent solutions in ERP, IT, Cyber and Accounting & Finance to

٢

This award reflects our commitment to professionalism, integrity, and trust." Nancy Squires, Founder and CEO its clients. TSGi is a professional services firm that provides contract, contract-to-hire, and career placement services for Commercial and Federal clients throughout the Mid-Atlantic region and select national markets. For more information on The Squires Group, please visit <u>https://www.squiresgroup.com/</u>.

Apurva Shah The Squires Group, Inc. +1 410-224-7779 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/805266098

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.